outcome of the extraordinary general meeting) and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the 
SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of Monarch Networth 
Capital Limited ('the Company’) at the Board Meeting held today i.e., August 28, 2024, have 
considered and approved the allotment of 53,60,951 (Fifty Three lakhs Sixty thousand Nine Hundred 
Fifty-One) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each by way of preferential issue at an issue price of 
Rs. 560/- each for cash consideration to certain identified persons belonging to promoter and non-
promoter group of the Company in accordance with Chapter V of the Securities and Exchange Board